1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Line Invest AS		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person of Gusta	v Line, CEO and primary insider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX47		
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	500 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	500 000 shares for a total of NOK 500 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	KBI AS		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person	of Kjartan Bø, CFO and primary insider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX4	7	
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	750 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	750 000 shares for a total of NOK 750 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Atono Invest Oy		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person	of Timo Makkonen, GM Congrid and primary insider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX4	17	
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a) b)	instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
D)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	230 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	230 000 shares for a total of NOK 230 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Christer Kleppestø AS		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person of primary insider	Christer Kleppestø, GM Kvalitetskontroll and	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX47		
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	300 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	300 000 shares for a total of NOK 300 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Christian Saleki		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	CTO and primary insider		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX47	,	
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a) b)	instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
D)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	380 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	380 000 shares for a total of NOK 380 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Hanna Konyi		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	GM Bygglet and primary	rinsider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWU	X47	
4		• •	ated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type	
	of transaction; (iii) each	date; and (iv) each pla	ce where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	331 043	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	331 043 shares for a total of NOK 331 043		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Karl Strömberg		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	GM EL-VIS and primary in:	sider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX4	7	
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a) b)	instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
D)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	110 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	110 000 shares for a total of NOK 110 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Otto Laurila		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	GM Homerun and prima	ry insider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWU	X47	
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	400 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	400 000 shares for a total of NOK 400 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Johan Ros		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Sales manager EL-VIS and	primary insider	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Smartcraft ASA		
b)	LEI	5493008ELCGPWZHWUX47		
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS, which in turn holds shares in the subsidiary of SmartCraft ASA, SmartCraft Software AS. The value of the shares in SMCRT MGMT 1 AS depends on the share price of the shares in SmartCraft ASA (NO0011008971).		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 1	65 000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	65 000 shares for a total of NOK 65 000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		